

10th September 2021



To Member Imams of the Australian National Imams Council and State Imams Councils,

Subject: 14th ANIC Annual General Meeting (AGM) 2020-2021 Notice and Invitation.

Assalamu Alaikom Wa Rahmatu Allahe Wa Barakatuh,

We ask Allah that you receive this letter whilst in the best of health and Eman.

On behalf of the ANIC Executive Committee, We cordially invite you to the:

14th ANIC Annual General Meeting (AGM) 2020-2021

Date: Sunday, 10th of October 2021

Time: 10am to 1pm (AEST)

Via ZOOM

We would like to bring to your attention the following important matters:

- The above invitation is open to all ANIC member Imams of all State Imams Councils. ANIC AGM is <u>ONLY</u> for member Imams of the State Imams council.
- A new ANIC executive committee will also be elected at this AGM for a new term of 3 years. As per the ANIC constitution, the state Imams councils nominate their elected candidates to the ANIC executive committee.

The ANIC executive committee comprises a total of 20 seats.

The number of seats for each state are allocated as follows:

- NSW 7 seats, (including the Chairman of the Council)
- VIC 5 seats, (including the Chairman of the Council)
- WA 2 seats, (including the Chairman of the Council)
- QLD 2 seats, (including the Chairman of the Council)
- SA 2 seats, (including the Chairman of the Council)
- ACT 1 seat, (The Chairman of the Council)
- The Mufti of Australia & Chairman of the Australian Fatwa Council



PLEASE NOTE: The Chairman of the State Imams Council will be by default an ANIC Executive Committee member and his seat is inclusive of the State Representative seats.

• A draft agenda of the AGM will be sent to you soon. If you have any additional agenda items, you would like to add, please contact the ANIC Secretary by **NO LATER** than Monday the 4th of October 2021 via this email: <u>office@anic.org.au</u>.

PLEASE NOTE:

- NO late submissions of any item will be added to the agenda after the above-mentioned date.
- Not all items submitted will be added. The ANIC executive committee will decide on the most relevant and necessary items for the final agenda.
- No items outside the final agenda will be discussed on the day of the ANIC AGM.
- All Suggestions on the future direction of ANIC are all welcome and appreciated, and must be submitted before the above-mentioned date.
- A report is requested from all state Imams councils, which is to be presented by a delegated Imam from the council. The report must cover, major updates, matters and activities of your Imams state Council. The duration of the presentation should not be longer than 5 minutes.
- ANIC encourages you and your state member Imams to pay their ANIC annual membership fee of \$100 before or on the day of the ANIC Annual General Meeting (AGM).
 - ANIC Membership Fees can also be deposited directly to the ANIC Bank Account:
 - Account Name: Australian National Imams Council
 - BSB 062000
 - Account Number: 12220592
 - Reference: Your Name

For More details on the AGM and to register your attendance, please visit: www.anic.org.au/anic-agm-2021

Please don't hesitate to contact the Secretary of ANIC for any further assistance or help.

We look forward to your participation and attendance at this important event.

PLEASE NOTE: We ask that you circulate this letter to the member Imams of your State Imams Council.

Jazakom Allahu Khairan and Thank you,,

Regards,

Imam Moustapha Sarakibi ANIC Secretary